
Institution/Program Name Position/Title Email Address

Alaska State Museum Sara Lee
Visitor Services and Security 
Assistant

sara.chubb@alaska.go
v

American Museum of 
Natural History

Laura Allen Producer/Writer laura@amnh.org

Aquarium of the Pacific Barbara Long
Vice President, Government 
Relations and Special Projects

blong@lbaop.org

Aquarium of the Pacific Derek Balsillie Manager of Audio and Visual
DBALSILLIE@LBAOP.OR
G

ARC Science Simulations Brad Moorman Director, Sales and Marketing
bmoorman@arcscience.c
om

Bishop Museum Brad Evans Exhibit Designer
ignatz@bishopmuseu
m.org

Bishop Museum Leon R Geschwind Science Education Manager
lgeschwind@bishopmu
seum.org

Boonshoft Museum of 
Discovery

Susan Pion
spion@boonshoftmuse
um.org

Boonshoft Museum of 
Discovery

Jason Heaton Senior Astronomy Operator
jheaton@boonshoftm
useum.org

Clark Planetarium Rob Morris
Planetarium Education 
Specialist / Master of the 
Sphere

rmorris@slco.org

Climate Institute Carlos Jose Diaz Leal International Liaison

CARLOSDIAZLEAL@GM
AIL.COM / 
CARLOS@CLIMATE.OR
G

Climate Institute Abdiel Delgado
Special Projects for Climate 
Institute

abdiel_arik_dg@yahoo
.com.mx

Denver Museum of 
Nature & Science

Ka Chun Yu Curator of Space Science kcyu@dmns.org

Denver Museum of 
Nature & Science

Eddie Goldstein
Sr. Educator / Coordinator for 
Science Gallery Programs

Eddie.Goldstein@DMN
S.org

Denver Museum of 
Nature & Science

Gannon Kashiwa Director - Digital Media gkashiwa@dmns.org

NOAA SOS Users Collaborative Network
Workshop 2009

November 17-19, Boulder, CO

Participant List



Denver Museum of 
Nature & Science

David Grinspoon Curator of Astrobiology
david.grinspoon@dmn
s.org

Denver Museum of 
Nature & Science

Frances Kruger
Sr. Exhibit Developer and 
Interpretive Writer

FKruger@dmns.org

Discovery Science Center Roxy Nava
Director, Program 
Development and Exhibits

Rnava@discoverycube.
org

Exploratorium Eric Socolofsky New Media Exhibit Developer
esocolofsky@explorato
rium.edu

Exploratorium Jennifer Frazier Project Director
jfrazier@exploratoriu
m.edu

Fiske Planetarium Jim Love
james.love@colorado.
edu

Fiske Planetarium Matt Benjamin Education Programs Manager
matthew.benjamin@c
olorado.edu

Fiske Planetarium Doug Duncan Director, Fiske Planetarium
dduncan@colorado.ed
u

Fiske Planetarium Tom Muncy Systems Engineer
Tom.Muncy@Colorado
.edu

GulfQuest Brent Beall Exhibits/Facilities Director bbeall@gulfquest.org

GulfQuest Ilka Porter Education Director iporter@gulfquest.org

Gwacheon National 
Science Museum

Kang Hwan Lee Researcher (Ph.D.) Kanghwan@mest.go.kr

Hatfield Marine Science 
Center (Oregon Sea 
Grant)

Nancee Hunter Director of Education
nancee.hunter@orego
nstate.edu

Hatfield Marine Science 
Center (Oregon Sea 
Grant)

Shawn Rowe
Assistant Professor Marine 
Education Learning Specialist

shawn.rowe@oregonst
ate.edu

Hatfield Marine Science 
Center (Oregon State 
University)

Craig Risien Faculty Research Assistant
crisien@coas.oregonst
ate.edu

Heureka, the Finnish 
Science Centre

Sanna Reponen Project Coordinator
sanna.reponen@heure
ka.fi

`Imiloa Astronomy 
Center of Hawai`i

Vinnie Recinto Marketing and Events
vrecinto@imiloahawaii
.org

`Imiloa Astronomy 
Center of Hawai`i

Aaron Foster Exhibit Technician
afoster@imiloahawaii.
org

Institute for Learning 
Innovation

Kate Haley Goldman Senior Research Associate
HaleyGoldman@ilinet.
org



James Madison 
University

Rebecca Davis Administrative Assistant davisrs@jmu.edu

Lawrence Hall of Science Matt Jacoby Multimedia Developer
msjacoby23@berkeley.
edu

Lawrence Hall of Science Sue Guevara Visitor Programs Manager
sguevara@berkeley.ed
u

Maryland Science Center Amy Wood
amywoo23@gmail.co
m

Maryland Science Center Manjit Goldberg Senior Exhibit Specialist mgoldberg@mdsci.org

MAXatrax/BW Color 
Prints LLC

John Marciniak President john@maxatrax.com

Museum of Science and 
Industry

Brett Nicholas Manager of Guest Programs
brett.nicholas@msichic
ago.org

Museum of Science and 
Industry

Heather Barnes Director of Guest Experiences
heather.barnes@msich
icago.org

NASA Goddard Space 
Flight Center

Michael Starobin Senior Producer
michael.starobin@nas
a.gov

NASA Goddard Space 
Flight Center

Maurice Henderson NASA SOS Planner
maurice.henderson@n
asa.gov

NASA Goddard Space 
Flight Center

Brooke Hsu
Aura Education and Public 
Outreach Lead

Brooke.C.Hsu@nasa.go
v

NASA Kennedy C Blair
Multimedia / Education 
Specialist

christopher.e.blair@na
sa.gov

Nauticus Patrick Rowley
Instructional Technology 
Coordinator & 
"SphereMaster"

charles.rowley@norfol
k.gov

Nauticus Peter Leighton Education Specialist
peter.leighton@norfol
k.gov

NOAA Climate Program 
Office

LuAnn Dahlman Communications Specialist
luann.dahlman@noaa.
gov

NOAA ESRL Steve Albers Research Associate steve.albers@noaa.gov

NOAA ESRL David Himes SOS Team david.himes@noaa.gov

NOAA ESRL Bill Bendel
Chief: Technology Outreach 
Branch

william.b.bendel@noa
a.gov

NOAA ESRL Will von Dauster Visual Information Specialist
will.vondauster@noaa.
gov

NOAA ESRL Michael Biere SOS Developer
michael.biere@noaa.g
ov

NOAA ESRL Tom LeFebvre Meteorologist
thomas.j.lefebvre@no
aa.gov



NOAA ESRL Dr. Byunghwan Lim
SOS System Support and 
Installation Engineer

Byunghwan.Lim@noaa
.gov

NOAA ESRL Beth Russell
Scientific Communications 
and Data Specialist

beth.russell@gmail.co
m

NOAA ESRL Sylvia Hasui Secretary/Admin Assistant Sylvia.Hasui@noaa.gov

NOAA ESRL Tom Schlatter Retired Volunteer
Tom.Schlatter@noaa.g
ov

NOAA ESRL Carol Knight Outreach Carol.Knight@noaa.gov

NOAA ESRL Eric Hackathorm IT  
Eric.J.Hackathorne@noa
a.gov

NOAA ESRL Ashvin Mysore SOS Developer
Ashvin.Mysore@noaa.go
v

NOAA National 
Geophysical Data Center

George Sharman
Special Assist. for 
Communications

George.F.Sharman@no
aa.gov

NOAA Office of 
Education

Carrie McDougall Senior Program Manager
carrie.mcdougall@noa
a.gov

NOAA Office of 
Education

Christos 
Michalopoulos

Assistant Director
christos.michalopoulos
@noaa.gov

NOAA Office of 
Education

John McLaughlin Education Specialist
john.mclaughlin@noaa
.gov

NOAA Office of 
Education

Lexie Brown Knauss Sea Grant Fellow lexie.brown@noaa.gov

NOAA Pacific Services 
Center

Matthew McBride
matthew.mcbride@no
aa.gov

NOAA Visualization Lab Dan Pisut dan.pisut@noaa.gov

North Carolina 
Aquariums

Kris Smith IT Analyst kris.smith@ncdenr.gov

North Carolina 
Aquariums

Dia Hitt Marine Educator
andrea.hitt@ncaquariu
ms.com

North Carolina 
Aquariums

Rick Eller MultiMedia Designer
Rick.eller@ncaquarium
s.com

NREL Joe Verrengia Senior Administrator
joe.verrengia@nrel.go
v

Ocean Explorium at New 
Bedford Seaport

Abbey Spargo
Education Programs 
Coordinator

aspargo@oceanexplori
um.org

Ocean Explorium at New 
Bedford Seaport

Mark Smith Executive Director
msmith@oceanexplori
um.org

Oregon Museum of 
Science an Industry

Nate Lesiuk Program Developer nlesiuk@omsi.edu



Oregon Museum of 
Science and Industry

Sue Wu
Senior Educator, Earth 
Science

swu@omsi.edu

Orlando Science Center Brandan Lanman
Director of Public 
Programming

blanman@osc.org

Science Museum of 
Minnesota

Bryan Kennedy Exhibit Project Leader bkennedy@smm.org

Science Museum of 
Minnesota

Ken Stone Video Producer
kenstone.media@gmai
l.com

Science Museum of 
Minnesota

Patrick Hamilton
Director of Environmental 
Sciences and Earth-system 
Science

phamilton@smm.org

Science Museum of 
Minnesota

Bob Perkerwicz Video Editor bperk@bitstream.net

Smithsonian Museum of 
Natural History

Elizabeth Ban
COSEE/Ocean Science 
Education Specialist

BanE@si.edu

The GLOBE Program Gary Randolph
Earth System Science Projects 
Team Lead

randolph@globe.gov

The Wildlife Experience Carla Ahrenholtz Education Supervisor
cahrenholtz@twexp.or
g

The Wildlife Experience David Farquharson Exhibits Computer Technician
dfarquharson@twexp.
org

The Wildlife Experience Jessy Clark Director of Programs jclark@twexp.org

Thunder Bay National 
Marine Sanctuary

Sarah Waters
Visitor Experience 
Coordinator

Sarah.A.Waters@noaa.
gov

Thunder Bay National 
Marine Sanctuary

Jeff Gray Superintendent jeff.gray@noaa.gov

Whitaker Center for 
Science and the Arts

Steve Bishop
Vice President, Science and 
IMAX Programs

sbishop@whitakercent
er.org

WorldLink Kirk Bergstrom President kirk@goworldlink.org
Total # of Attendees 91
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